
28

*  Indicates the part number listed is OBSOLETE.      ^ Indicates the part number listed is for reference only.

1

2

4      3

ELECTRICAL AND OPERATING CONTROLS

P3702.50

16

17

12

P3851

Twins

230V Power Cord

120V Power Cord

18

39131 042710

7

6

21

8

14

19

20

7

8

22

15

10

12

5

9

11

13

12

P3781

DV Models



ITEM PART NO.        QTY.          QTY.   DESCRIPTION

                        TWIN       SINGLE

29

*  Indicates the part number listed is for reference only. See DESCRIPTION for possible service replacement.

ELECTRICAL AND OPERATING CONTROLS

 1 42533.1001 2 1 PC Board, Control (120V) “SINGLE AXIOM”; APS; TC Models (RoHS)
  42533.1002 - 1 PC Board, Control (240V) “SINGLE AXIOM”; APS; TC Models (RoHS)
  38760.1004 - 1 PC Board, Control (120V) APS 220V (RoHS) (CCC)
  38760.1010 - 1 PC Board, Control (240V) Full/Half Batch Switches-Left Side (RoHS)
  38760.1011 - 1 PC Board, Control (120V) Full/Half Batch Switches-Right Side (TC) (RoHS)
  38760.1014 - 1 PC Board, Control (120V) Full/Half Batch Switches-Left Side (RoHS)
  38044.0000 4 2      Screw, PNH Plastite #6 x .375"
  01518.0000 2 2      Washer, Nylon #6

 2 38842.0000 2 1 Face Plate
  29082.0000 8 4      Screw, Hex-head #6-32 x .5"
  00973.0000 6 3      Nut, Keps #6-32
  29263.0000 2 1      Nut, Standoff #6-32 x 2.0"

 3 38876.0001 1 1 Switch, Membrane - 3 Warmers (Right)
  38876.0002 2 1 Switch, Membrane - APS/TC
  38876.0004 - 1 Switch, Membrane - “SINGLE AXIOM” Full/Half Batch Switches-Right Side
  38876.0005 1 1 Switch, Membrane - 3 Warmers (Left)
  38876.0007 - 1 Switch, Membrane - 1L/2U (Right) Full/Half Batch Switches-Left Side
  38876.0008 - 1 Switch, Membrane - “TC” Full/Half Batch Switches-Right Side
  38876.0011 - 1 Switch, Membrane - 1L/1U

 4 29007.0000 1 1 Decal, HOT WATER (Brewers with Faucet)
  29265.0000 1 1 Decal, Faucet Hole Cover (Brewers without Faucet)

 5 01309.0000 1 1 Screw, Grounding #10-32 x .5" (2 used in 0/6 Twin)

 6 06064.0000 - 1 Label, Cord Warning

 7 01719.1000 - 1 Power Cord, 120V (Model 15 Only)
  23799.0001 - 1 Power Cord, 120V (Model 20 Only)
  38074.0000 - 1 Power Cord Assy (Includes item 6) (CE)

 8 01686.0000 - 1 Bushing, Strain Relief (120V 15A Models only)
  05746.0000 - 1 Bushing, Strain Relief (200V-240V, 230V CE & DV Models)
  01590.0000 1 - Bushing, Strain Relief (Twins Only)

 9 28740.0003 2 1 Bracket, Component Mtg. DV & CE 11˝
  28740.0004 - 1 Bracket, Component Mounting 15˝ (“SINGLE Axiom” Only)
  28740.0005 2 1 Bracket, Component Mtg. 11˝ (A & B Models Only)
  02308.0000 2 1      Screw #8-32 x .375"
  02332.0001 2 1      Screw, Hex Crimptite #6-32 x .25"

 10 29446.0004 - 1 EMI Filter 250V 10 Amps (CE)
  01315.0000 - 2      Screw, Truss Head  #8-32 x .375"

 11 00985.0000 - 1 Decal, Individual Circuit Info

 12 01106.0000 - 1 Terminal Block, 2-pole 120v (Black-White)
  01106.0001 - 1 Terminal Block, 2-pole 240v (Black-Red)
  01106.0003 - 1 Terminal Block, 2-pole 230v (Brown-Blue) (CE)
  07038.0000 3 1 Terminal Block, 3-pole 120/240v (Black-White-Red)
  01317.0000 6 2      Screw #8-32 x .5"

 13 00824.0002 1 1 Decal, Ground

 14 27705.0000 - 1 Terminal Lug (CE)
  01327.0000 - 1      Screw, PNH 10-32 x .375"

 15 23522.0001 - 1 Toggle Switch (Includes Nut)
  23696.0000 - 1      Nut, Hex
  34056.0000 - 1 Decal, (120V-120/240V)

Continued on next page

39131 071511


